EXEL

Typical properties :

SAE

Density at 15°C
Viscosity index
Flash point

Pour point
Viscosity at 40°C
Viscosity at 100°C

Specifications :

90

0.899
97 95
°C 260
°C -12
cSt 151
cSt 15.0
- APl GL-1

- VOLVO 97305

General information:

Gear oil without any additives for cars.

GL-1

140
0.890
97
296
-12
477
31.0

80w90
0.895

200
- 30
138
13.9

For lightly charged drives such as synchronized

hand changed gearboxes. Used where a lubricant with specifications mentioned underneath

are needed. Pure mineral oil with high viscosity index. High resistance against oxidation

and thickening. High resistance against foaming and rust.

Average analysis, without engagement

TCS 08/04



