

TECHNICAL DATASHEET

GL-1

Typical properties:

SAE		90	140	80w90
Density at 15°C		0.899	0.890	0.895
Viscosity index	97	95	97	
Flash point	°C	260	296	200
Pour point	°C	- 12	- 12	- 30
Viscosity at 40°C	cSt	151	477	138
Viscosity at 100°C	cSt	15.0	31.0	13.9

Specifications: - API GL-1

- VOLVO 97305

General information:

Gear oil without any additives for cars. For lightly charged drives such as synchronized hand changed gearboxes. Used where a lubricant with specifications mentioned underneath are needed. Pure mineral oil with high viscosity index. High resistance against oxidation and thickening. High resistance against foaming and rust.